Variable-Speed Gear Motor
Variable-Speed Motor - P/Q Type
Operation Manual
 2
 3
FOREWORD
  Thank you for your purchase of the GTR II-V series variable gear motor.
Please be sure to read this Operation Manual before using the motor, as it

(3) Check nuts and bolts for looseness.
(4) The GTR II-V series comes as a set consisting of the gear motor and driver.
Check that the set is complete:
a) Gear Motor   ･････････････････････ 1
b) Driver   ･･････････････････････････ 1
c) Operation Manual (this manual) ･･･ 1
d) Optional Equipment
No. Option Name Model Type Bundled Separate Pieces
1 External Speed Setting Equipment OP-RV-24B20K
2 Protective Element OP-CRM-2
3 Noise Filter OP-LF205
4 Lightning Surge Protector for AC100V OP-RAV10
            for AC200V OP-RAV20
5 Extension Cord  for P/Q   2m OP-PQ2
         for P/Q   5m OP-PQ5
         for P/Q  10m OP-PQ10
         for P/Q  20m OP-PQ20
         for P/Q  30m OP-PQ30
6 R Flange    for 20 frame RF-20V
         for 25 frame RF-25V
         for 30 frame RF-30V
         for 35 frame RF-35V
7 Torque Arm   for 20 frame TA-20
         for 25 frame TA-25
         for 30 frame TA-30
         for 35 frame TA-35

 23
 [3] VFS  (hollow shaft) Option
  Dimentional drawing for torque arm
Part
No.
Applicable
Frame No.
Drawing
No. A B C D E F G H J K1 K2 L1 L2 M1 M2 M3 Y T
TA-20 20 1 55 39 42 26 52 13 - - 17 38 - 9 5.5 R11 R9 R6 R28 4.5
TA-25 25 1 63 47 47 31 61 16 - - 19 44 - 11 6.5 R15 R10.5 R7 R34 4.5
TA-30 30 1 70 52 53 35 70 17 - - 20 50 - 11 9 R15 R12 R9 R39 6
TA-35 35 2 82 62 64 44 94 18 126 146 26 56 88 13 9 R18 R12 R10 R43.5 6
 24
5-2 For the Driver
 [1] External Speed Regulator / OP-RV-24B20K (20kΩ)
 [2] Extension Cord
 (Connectors are provided in the same package, but not connected to the extension cord.)
･ MotorCapacity 25W - 400W; Applicable to S C V series motor
･ The same extension cord applies whether it is provided with a magnetic brake (Q Type) or not (P